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GSM1900-661-0-0.15~30MHz-PASS GPRS1900-661-0-0.15~30MHz-PASS 

  
GSM1900-661-0-30~1000MHz-PASS GPRS1900-661-0-30~1000MHz-PASS 

  
GSM1900-661-0-1000~3000MHz-PASS GPRS1900-661-0-1000~3000MHz-PASS 
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GSM1900-661-0-3000~18000MHz-PASS GPRS1900-661-0-3000~18000MHz-PASS 

  
GSM1900-810-0-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS GPRS1900-810-0-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS 

  
GSM1900-810-0-0.15~30MHz-PASS GPRS1900-810-0-0.15~30MHz-PASS 
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GSM1900-810-0-30~1000MHz-PASS GPRS1900-810-0-30~1000MHz-PASS 

  
GSM1900-810-0-1000~3000MHz-PASS GPRS1900-810-0-1000~3000MHz-PASS 

  
GSM1900-810-0-3000~18000MHz-PASS GPRS1900-810-0-3000~18000MHz-PASS 
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6: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

Voltage 

Band Channel 
Voltage 

[Vdc] 

Temperature 

(℃) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Deviation 

(ppm) 

Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

GSM850 128 VN NT -4.92 -0.005969 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 VL NT -9.46 -0.011478 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 VH NT -12.40 -0.015045 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 VN NT -1.10 -0.001335 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 VL NT 0.71 0.000861 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 VH NT -6.20 -0.007522 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 VN NT -10.49 -0.012539 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 VL NT -10.08 -0.012049 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 VH NT -8.84 -0.010567 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 VN NT -7.27 -0.008690 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 VL NT -4.96 -0.005929 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 VH NT -8.04 -0.009610 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 VN NT -11.66 -0.013737 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 VL NT -10.20 -0.012017 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 VH NT -9.20 -0.010839 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 VN NT -1.83 -0.002156 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 VL NT -1.65 -0.001944 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 VH NT -1.88 -0.002215 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 VN NT -1370.00 -0.740460 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 VL NT -1620.00 -0.875581 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 VH NT -1740.00 -0.940439 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 VN NT -1210.00 -0.653983 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 VL NT -910.00 -0.491839 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 VH NT -950.00 -0.513458 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 VN NT -1820.00 -0.968085 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 VL NT -1510.00 -0.803191 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 VH NT -1970.00 -1.047872 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 VN NT -1440.00 -0.765957 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 VL NT -1490.00 -0.792553 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 VH NT -1010.00 -0.537234 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 VN NT -1770.00 -0.926799 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 VL NT -2030.00 -1.062939 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 VH NT -1990.00 -1.041994 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 VN NT -1550.00 -0.811603 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 VL NT -1120.00 -0.586449 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 VH NT -1620.00 -0.848256 ± 2.5 PASS 
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Temperature 

Band Channel 
Voltage 

[Vdc] 

Temperature 

(℃) 

Deviation 

(Hz) 

Deviation 

(ppm) 

Limit 

(ppm) 
Verdict 

GSM850 128 NV -30 -16.10 -0.019534 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV -20 -14.73 -0.017872 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV -10 -15.93 -0.019328 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV 0 -17.16 -0.020820 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV 10 -10.88 -0.013201 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV 20 -13.30 -0.016137 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV 30 -7.79 -0.009452 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV 40 -13.96 -0.016938 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 128 NV 50 -10.46 -0.012691 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV -30 -9.90 -0.012012 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV -20 -17.53 -0.021269 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV -10 -18.72 -0.022713 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV 0 -15.14 -0.018369 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV 10 -10.81 -0.013116 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV 20 -18.51 -0.022458 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV 30 -5.55 -0.006734 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV 40 7.75 0.009403 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 128 NV 50 -8.27 -0.010034 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV -30 -4.26 -0.005092 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV -20 -7.99 -0.009551 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV -10 -8.66 -0.010351 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV 0 -7.96 -0.009515 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV 10 -9.37 -0.011200 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV 20 -5.49 -0.006562 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV 30 -6.33 -0.007566 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV 40 -8.32 -0.009945 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 190 NV 50 -8.77 -0.010483 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV -30 -5.65 -0.006754 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV -20 -5.31 -0.006347 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV -10 -3.50 -0.004184 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV 0 -2.86 -0.003419 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV 10 -6.25 -0.007471 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV 20 -1.64 -0.001960 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV 30 -4.10 -0.004901 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV 40 -2.16 -0.002582 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 190 NV 50 -1.90 -0.002271 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV -30 -12.97 -0.015280 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV -20 -9.46 -0.011145 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV -10 -12.12 -0.014279 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV 0 -6.99 -0.008235 ± 2.5 PASS 
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GSM850 251 NV 10 -15.76 -0.018567 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV 20 -5.96 -0.007022 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV 30 -14.97 -0.017637 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV 40 -13.73 -0.016176 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM850 251 NV 50 -9.94 -0.011711 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV -30 -9.24 -0.010886 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV -20 -10.26 -0.012088 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV -10 -7.15 -0.008424 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV 0 -7.78 -0.009166 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV 10 -3.09 -0.003640 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV 20 -3.84 -0.004524 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV 30 -10.52 -0.012394 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV 40 -9.05 -0.010662 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS850 251 NV 50 -7.99 -0.009413 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV -30 -1550.00 -0.837747 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV -20 -1760.00 -0.951249 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV -10 -1650.00 -0.891795 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV 0 -1640.00 -0.886391 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV 10 -1700.00 -0.918820 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV 20 -1760.00 -0.951249 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV 30 -1550.00 -0.837747 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV 40 -1300.00 -0.702627 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 512 NV 50 -1570.00 -0.848557 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV -30 -1340.00 -0.724246 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV -20 -1640.00 -0.886391 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV -10 -1230.00 -0.664793 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV 0 -1010.00 -0.545887 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV 10 -1190.00 -0.643174 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV 20 -900.00 -0.486434 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV 30 -1380.00 -0.745865 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV 40 -610.00 -0.329694 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 512 NV 50 -1340.00 -0.724246 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV -30 -2240.00 -1.191489 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV -20 -1770.00 -0.941489 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV -10 -1970.00 -1.047872 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV 0 -1910.00 -1.015957 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV 10 -1740.00 -0.925532 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV 20 -1930.00 -1.026596 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV 30 -2040.00 -1.085106 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV 40 -1920.00 -1.021277 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 661 NV 50 -1830.00 -0.973404 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV -30 -1410.00 -0.750000 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV -20 -1480.00 -0.787234 ± 2.5 PASS 
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GPRS1900 661 NV -10 -1830.00 -0.973404 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV 0 -1350.00 -0.718085 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV 10 -1280.00 -0.680851 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV 20 -1550.00 -0.824468 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV 30 -1800.00 -0.957447 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV 40 -1320.00 -0.702128 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 NV 50 -1730.00 -0.920213 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV -30 -1970.00 -1.031522 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV -20 -1830.00 -0.958216 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV -10 -2100.00 -1.099592 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV 0 -1950.00 -1.021049 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV 10 -2080.00 -1.089119 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV 20 -2100.00 -1.099592 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV 30 -1680.00 -0.879673 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV 40 -1970.00 -1.031522 ± 2.5 PASS 

GSM1900 810 NV 50 -1830.00 -0.958216 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV -30 -1580.00 -0.827312 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV -20 -1190.00 -0.623102 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV -10 -1430.00 -0.748770 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV 0 -1440.00 -0.754006 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV 10 -1740.00 -0.911090 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV 20 -1560.00 -0.816839 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV 30 -1200.00 -0.628338 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV 40 -1340.00 -0.701644 ± 2.5 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 NV 50 -1760.00 -0.921562 ± 2.5 PASS 
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7: Modulation Characteristics 

Test Result 

Band Channel Result Verdict 

GSM850 128 PASS PASS 

GPRS850 128 PASS PASS 

GSM850 190 PASS PASS 

GPRS850 190 PASS PASS 

GSM850 251 PASS PASS 

GPRS850 251 PASS PASS 

GSM1900 512 PASS PASS 

GPRS1900 512 PASS PASS 

GSM1900 661 PASS PASS 

GPRS1900 661 PASS PASS 

GSM1900 810 PASS PASS 

GPRS1900 810 PASS PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
GSM850-128-5-PASS GPRS850-128-5-PASS 

  
GSM850-190-5-PASS GPRS850-190-5-PASS 

  
GSM850-251-5-PASS GPRS850-251-5-PASS 
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GSM1900-512-0-PASS GPRS1900-512-0-PASS 

  
GSM1900-661-0-PASS GPRS1900-661-0-PASS 

  
GSM1900-810-0-PASS GPRS1900-810-0-PASS 

 

 

------END OF THE REPORT----- 


